When recorded return to: Ms. Gail L. Gislason 14674 Jefferson Street Anacortes, WA 98221

Skagit County Auditor

\$73.00

10/27/2014 Page

1 of

2 11:13AM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrew Number / 150415-OAE

Grantor: Jeffrey Erickson and Diane Erickson

Grantee: Gail L. Gislason

Tax Parcel Number(s): 273114/4101-098-014-0016 Abbreviated Legal: Blk 98, Map Of Fidalgo City.

Statutory Warranty Deed LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

THE GRANTOR(S) JEFFREY ERICKSON AND DIANE ERICKSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to GAIL L. GISLASON, A SINGLE WOMAN GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Block 98, "MAP OF FIDALGO CITY, SKAGIT CO., WASHINGTON," as per plat recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, pages 113 and 114, records of Skagit County, Washington.

TOGETHER WITH those portions of the vacated alley in said block, vacated East ½ of Lincoln Avenue, and West ½ of vacated Walla Walla Avenue, South % of vacated 7th Street, adjacent to said

TOGETHER WITH non-exclusive easements for ingress, egress and utilities as granted by instruments recorded July 25, 2000 and July 16, 2001, under Auditor's File Nos. 200007250089 and 200107160134, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Proliminary Commitment No. 150415-OAE.

Dated October 21, 2014

Erickson

Diane Erickson

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

20144035 OCT 27 2014

Amount Paid \$42, 446 57 Skagit Co. Treasurer man Deputy

> LPB 10-05(i-1) Page 1 of 2

STATE OF	Washington		}				
COUNTY OF]	Skagit		_} SS:				
I certify that I	know or have satisfac	tory evidence	that Jeffrey	Erickson and	Diane Erick	son	
the person w	ao appeared before me	e, and said pe	rsen acknow	edged that	tř	ney	
signed this instr	ument and acknowled	lge it to be 🖊	heir	fr		ary act for the	;
uses and purpos	ses mentioned in this i	nstrument.		^ (<i>)</i> _	
Dated: 10	72372014	\	VI A II		A		
			SWN	1/2/	1	> /_	
		IIIIII. V	Jenniker Stary Publik i	Jand I ind and for the S	tale of M.	> ashington	
	AN THE	LIN. / De	sciding of \	V Borr		asiiingcon	
	(1, 1,0)	TAQ:	y appointmen	t expires:	10/01/20	18	
		m, Expires 11, 2018	y appointmen				
		1, 2016 19535					
	Service Ru		•				
	OF V	VASYINITY					
	and a						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1				
			A				
		7/					
		NA.					
			â.				
				Ą			
		,	Y A	λ			
			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
				_//			
					. Va		
						A	
						1	
						11 _	
							
							111
				angai 817 1884			
			·····································	建物 排除性 理			F F MARK

Skagit County Auditor
10/27/2014 Page

2 of

\$73.00 211:13AM

LPB 10-05(i-1) Page 2 of 2